



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 12/06/2025

**Alachua**

License Number: 1103092

**MAHZU SUSHI AND GRILL**

License Type: Food

5150 SW 34 ST , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 12/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3652290

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed : the marked Exit door by the restrooms was blocked with buckets. These were moved to give access. \*\*Corrected On-Site\*\* \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1103485

**NEWK'S EATERY**

License Type: Food

4041 PLAZA BLVD , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 12/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3656256

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

45-01-4

Observation

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes only. Observed : the Fire extinguisher by the soda is in the red zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 12/06/2025

**Bay**

License Number: 1305623

**DUNKIN DONUTS**

License Type: Food

11150 PANAMA CITY BEACH PKWY , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 12/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3597670

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by back door in recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1304089

**MOSEY'S DOWNTOWN**

License Type: Food

425 GRACE AVE , PANAMA CITY 32401

Insp Date: 12/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3636198

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. K class extinguisher in recharge zone.  
\*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 12/06/2025

**Bay**

License Number: 1350287

**DIVE**

License Type: Food

1118 BAYVIEW AVE , PANAMA CITY 32401

Insp Date: 12/03/2025

Inspection Number: 1316335

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by three compartment sink in recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1305720

**SQUIDLYS SEAFOOD**

License Type: Food

22414 PANAMA CITY BEACH PKWY , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32413

Insp Date: 12/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3627363

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. 2 tanks by back door. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 12/06/2025

**Bradford**

License Number: 1400225

**BLUELINE Q**

License Type: Food

15070 US HWY 301 , STARKE 32091

Insp Date: 12/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3643774

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative  
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Flat top grill on cook line used to cook smash burgers with no hood system present.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1550721

**DUELING CHEFS SMOKE N GRILLE**

License Type: Food

688 S PARK AVE , TITUSVILLE 32796

Insp Date: 12/05/2025

Inspection Number: 1316239

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No  
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 12/06/2025

**Broward**

License Number: 1625836

**BLACK FLAMINGO BREWERY**

License Type: Food

3482 NE 12 AVE , OAKLAND PARK 33334

Insp Date: 12/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3603702

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1617196

**CHECKERS DRIVE IN REST #755**

License Type: Food

9901 MIRAMAR PKWY , MIRAMAR 52307

Insp Date: 12/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3653817

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.-Observed an electrical outlet missing cover.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 12/06/2025

**Collier**

License Number: 2102700

**RUSTYS RAW BAR & GRILL**

License Type: Food

2700 IMMOKALEE RD BLDG 300 #13 , NAPLES 34110

Insp Date: 12/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3657956

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher near Walk in cooler missing from designated area

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2336752

**OJO DE AGUA**

License Type: Food

851 S MIAMI AVE , MIAMI 33130

Insp Date: 12/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3599547

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed one fat fryer being used, stored on prep table at prep area with no hood suppression system above it.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2335871

**ALTITUDE**

License Type: Food

801 S MIAMI AVE , MIAMI 33130

Insp Date: 12/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3599443

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed FL 135542 , FL 135543 both certificates expires on 09-27-24. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 12/06/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2322299

**EL ATLACATL**

License Type: Food

466 SW 17 AVE , MIAMI 53627

Insp Date: 12/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3637657

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed inside the kitchen: establishment added a single gas burner not underneath the hood system \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2300147

**JOES STONE CRABS RESTAURANT**

License Type: Food

11 WASHINGTON AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 12/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3619331

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed FL 021620, FL 021621 all expired on 11/12/2025

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Report Date: 12/06/2025

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Dade**

License Number: 2324064

**BAGEL EXPRESS**

License Type: Food

11616 SW 88 ST , MIAMI 61005

Insp Date: 12/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3625069

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed flat top grill at front counter not completely stored underneath hood system.  
- From follow-up inspection 2025-12-04: \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.





Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 12/06/2025

**Duval**

License Number: 2614163

**COUSIN WILLIE'S SMOKEHOUSE**

License Type: Food

280 US HWY 90 W , BALDWIN 32234

Insp Date: 12/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3663912

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative  
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

47-02-4

Observation

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Observed scorch marks and melted electrical outlet on wall on cook line beside microwave. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2614925

**BOTTLENOSE BREWING**

License Type: Food

9700 DEER LAKE CT. SUITE 1 , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Insp Date: 12/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3642761

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative  
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. CO2 tank stored inside establishment next to vending machine

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 12/06/2025

**Hernando**

License Number: 3701089

**BEEFOBRADYS**

License Type: Food

14387 SPRING HILL DR STE 400 , SPRING HILL 34609

Insp Date: 12/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3684171

Insp Type: Complaint Partial

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Two fire extinguishers in the kitchen were in the red zone. The operator replaced one of them with a full extinguisher from the manager's office.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3701089

**BEEFOBRADYS**

License Type: Food

14387 SPRING HILL DR STE 400 , SPRING HILL 34609

Insp Date: 12/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3684171

Insp Type: Complaint Partial

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. The fire box by the back exit door in the kitchen is hanging off the wall.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 12/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Highlands**

License Number: 3800806

**SONIC DRIVE-IN 6668**

License Type: Food

650 US HWY 27 N , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 12/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3652054

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher on the floor by the back door, operator placed back in designated location. \*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3918258

**TRIANA CARIBBEAN SANDWISH SHOP LLC**

License Type: Food

4025 W WATERS AVE STE 115-116 , TAMPA 33614

Insp Date: 12/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3633218

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Panini press located next to Employee handwash sink in kitchen area not placed beneath hood.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3911794

**PHO HUONG**

License Type: Food

4034 W WATERS AVE , TAMPA 33614

Insp Date: 12/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3653846

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Table top fryers on front line prep table, not located beneath hood systems.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 12/06/2025

**Lee**

License Number: 4607777

**EAST COAST WAFFLES**

License Type: Food

4891 PALM BEACH BLVD , FORT MYERS 33905

Insp Date: 12/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3639701

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed rear marked exit blocked by trash can and rolling cart. Operator moved items away from exit.  
\*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4603968

**DENNY'S**

License Type: Food

9340 MARKET PLACE RD , FORT MYERS 33912

Insp Date: 12/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3640973

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Large red gas canisters (2) located inside of the building in mop sink area. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 12/06/2025

**Manatee**

License Number: 5105624

**POPPO'S TAQUERIA**

License Type: Food

6777 MANATEE AVE W , BRADENTON 34209

Insp Date: 12/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3659657

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed back exit door from kitchen blocked by boxes and a garbage can. Operator removed boxes and garbage. **\*\*Corrected On-Site\*\***

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5203101

**EL MEZCAL MEXICAN RESTAURANT**

License Type: Food

8441 SW HWY 200 STE 147/149 , OCALA 34481

Insp Date: 12/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3657878

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Outlet on wall for office coming out.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 12/06/2025

**Monroe**

License Number: 5402035

**GREAT WALL CHINESE RESTAURANT**

License Type: Food

91200 OVERSEAS HWY , TAVERNIER 33070

Insp Date: 12/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3613636

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811599

**CICI'S TAKEOUT RESTAURANT**

License Type: Food

5112 NORTH LN , ORLANDO 32808

Insp Date: 12/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3603928

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Operator had safety bar blocking back exit door. Operator removed  
\*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5815366

**GRILLMASTER**

License Type: Food

2222 OCOEE APOPKA RD SUITE 108 , OCOEE 34761

Insp Date: 12/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3638985

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. 2 tanks in back storage area

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 12/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Orange**

License Number: 5809199

**CHARLEY'S WINGS AND PHILLY STEAKS**

License Type: Food

2567 S KIRKMAN RD , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 12/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3644902

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only.-fire extinguisher at rear door on floor instead of designated hook

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5810902

**HOFFNER CATERING & SUPPLY**

License Type: Food

4880 B DISTRIBUTION CT UNIT 1-2 , ORLANDO 32822

Insp Date: 12/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1133836

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency order recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-emergency exit in drink storage room blocked by pallet of togo containers

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811599

**CICI'S TAKEOUT RESTAURANT**

License Type: Food

5112 NORTH LN , ORLANDO 32808

Insp Date: 12/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3603928

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

- From initial inspection : Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Operator had safety bar blocking back exit door. Operator removed \*\*Corrected On-Site\*\* - From follow-up inspection 2025-12-05: \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 12/06/2025

**Palm Beach**

License Number: 6009517

**ISLANDER GRILL & TIKI BAR**

License Type: Food

181 OCEAN AVE , PALM BEACH SHORES 33404

Insp Date: 12/01/2025

Inspection Number: 3649636

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Boiler inspection expired 8/1/25

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6009517

**ISLANDER GRILL & TIKI BAR**

License Type: Food

181 OCEAN AVE , PALM BEACH SHORES 33404

Insp Date: 12/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3649636

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Boiler inspection expired 8/1/25  
- From follow-up inspection 2025-12-02: Same. \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.





Report Date: 12/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Pinellas**

License Number: 6217107

**HALONG BAY 2**

License Type: Food

10500 ULMERTON RD UNIT 282 & 288 , LARGO 33771

Insp Date: 12/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3635797

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Use of portable grease laden fat-fryers in rooms located behind sushi bar.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6218636

**WAFFLES DREAM**

License Type: Food

1438 GULF TO BAY BLVD , CLEARWATER 33755

Insp Date: 12/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3608135

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone in the dining area . For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6217048

**MARY MARGARET'S OLDE IRISH TAVERN**

License Type: Food

29 3 ST N , ST. PETERSBURG 33701

Insp Date: 12/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3637380

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguishers located near back door next to bathrooms. - From follow-up inspection 2025-12-04: \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 12/06/2025

**Sarasota**

License Number: 6803882

**LEONE'S RISTORANTE & PIZZERIA**

License Type: Food

1266 JACARANDA BLVD , VENICE 34292

Insp Date: 12/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3649196

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked rear dining room exit/path to marked exit blocked.  
For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6805737

**ROCCOS TACOS AND TEQUILA BAR**

License Type: Food

243 N CATTLEMAN RD , SARASOTA 34243

Insp Date: 12/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3650616

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Observed the light switch in dish area missing the cover to expose wires.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.